
2023 Oregon Institute of Technology Women's Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 31, 2023)

 
 

Overall Record: 54-10   Conf: 29-1   Home: 28-2   Away: 20-5   Neutral: 6-3
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (404), Opp (350)   DPs Turned: Team (25), Opp (10)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (2)   Picked Off: Cook (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (2), Seavert (2), Totals (2), Opp (20)   Pickoffs: Team (3), Totals , Opp (1)   SBA/ATT: Totals (42-72), Seavert (20-34), Staub (13-
20), Schmidt (7-14), Goodspeed (1-2), Gorden (1-2)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
4 Goodspeed, Marla .438 15-3 16 3 7 3 0 0 7 10 .625 1 0 1 0 .421 2 0 0-0 25 4 0 1.000
2  Buckholz , Maggie .413 64-64 201 57 83 15 8 10 71 144 .716 33 1 14 1 .480 9 0 8-8 102 5 1 .991
3 Mick, Kaila .387 64-64 212 69 82 21 2 4 48 119 .561 30 7 12 2 .476 1 0 25-29 78 110 18 .913
11 Allen, Zoe .385 62-62 182 56 70 6 3 1 29 85 .467 34 2 16 0 .486 0 6 22-27 56 2 1 .983
17 Klum, Lexi .341 62-61 185 36 63 14 9 2 44 101 .546 16 2 10 0 .397 1 5 15-18 58 1 1 .983
34 Cook, Nita .336 64-64 149 38 50 8 0 2 35 64 .430 19 4 19 0 .424 0 11 18-18 103 123 6 .974
10 Sprague, Olivia .333 20-0 6 11 2 0 0 0 2 2 .333 2 0 1 0 .500 0 0 1-1 6 0 0 1.000
20 Milbourne, Puakea .320 64-64 194 31 62 9 2 3 37 84 .433 10 3 14 1 .361 1 9 1-1 419 7 0 1.000
8 Schmidt, Kacie .313 51-40 16 2 5 1 0 0 3 6 .375 0 1 4 0 .333 1 2 1-1 9 48 3 .950
1 Seavert, Jayce .301 63-63 186 41 56 15 2 0 44 75 .403 12 27 10 0 .415 4 6 12-13 337 24 4 .989
15 Staub, Mckenzie .299 59-57 137 28 41 9 1 2 30 58 .423 18 0 19 0 .376 2 2 5-5 6 26 3 .914
22 Kachnik, Addison .284 64-64 183 24 52 11 0 5 34 78 .426 15 1 9 1 .342 0 1 5-5 35 91 11 .920
6 Becker, Jensen .277 31-9 47 13 13 1 1 0 12 16 .340 4 0 10 0 .321 2 0 2-2 9 0 1 .900
12 DeVerna, Maddie .240 55-8 25 28 6 0 0 0 2 6 .240 4 4 5 0 .424 0 0 10-11 10 0 2 .833
18 Mick, Malia .000 21-0 7 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 0 1 .125 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
Totals .339 64-64 1746 442 592 113 28 29 398 848 .486 199 52 144 6 .417 23 42 125-139 1253 451 51 .971
Opponents .224 64-64 1548 150 347 60 5 25 138 492 .318 155 10 348 18 .297 10 34 21-36 1198 494 84 .953

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
8 Schmidt, Kacie 1.73 29-2 43 35 20 9-0 1 210.1 170 70 52 79 194 27 2 12 .215 4 5 0 2 14
15 Staub, Mckenzie 1.90 24-7 37 29 18 6-0 0 184.2 155 68 50 63 143 29 2 11 .230 3 5 0 8 18
7 Moore , Carli 2.10 0-1 6 0 0 0-0 0 6.2 4 5 2 8 5 0 0 1 .167 1 0 0 0 1
23 Gorden, Jenna 3.06 1-0 9 0 0 0-0 0 16.0 18 7 7 5 6 4 1 1 .295 0 0 0 0 1
Totals 1.86 54-10 95 64 38 15 1 417.2 347 150 111 155 348 60 5 25 .224 8 10 0 10 34
Opponents 6.50 10-54 116 64 25 3 2 399.1 592 442 371 199 144 113 28 29 .339 44 52 0 23 42



2023 Oregon Institute of Technology Women's Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 31, 2023)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 0% of games played, 0 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
20 Milbourne, Puakea 426 419 7 0 1.000 23 0 0 — 0 0
4 Goodspeed, Marla 29 25 4 0 1.000 0 1 1 .500 0 0
23 Gorden, Jenna 7 0 7 0 1.000 0 1 1 .500 0 0
10 Sprague, Olivia 6 6 0 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
7 Moore , Carli 3 0 3 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
2  Buckholz , Maggie 108 102 5 1 .991 2 0 0 — 0 0
1 Seavert, Jayce 365 337 24 4 .989 0 20 14 .588 2 0
17 Klum, Lexi 60 58 1 1 .983 0 0 0 — 0 0
11 Allen, Zoe 59 56 2 1 .983 0 0 0 — 0 0
34 Cook, Nita 232 103 123 6 .974 13 0 0 — 0 0
8 Schmidt, Kacie 60 9 48 3 .950 1 7 7 .500 0 0
22 Kachnik, Addison 137 35 91 11 .920 3 0 0 — 0 0
15 Staub, Mckenzie 35 6 26 3 .914 2 13 7 .650 0 0
3 Mick, Kaila 206 78 110 18 .913 17 0 0 — 0 0
6 Becker, Jensen 10 9 0 1 .900 0 0 0 — 0 0
12 DeVerna, Maddie 12 10 0 2 .833 0 0 0 — 0 0
18 Mick, Malia 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1755 1253 451 51 .971 62 42 30 .583 2 0
Opponents 1776 1198 494 84 .953 24 250 28 .899 20 0


